FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2001



101659515

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

MAR 28 21

3-28-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | | |
| XX New Assignment License | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) XX Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | | |
| Document ID # Effective Date Morgan Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | | | | | | |
| Change of Name Corrective Document | | | | | | |
| Reel # Other Other | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name Conita Technologies, Inc. 03/20/2001 | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Name Science Applications International Corporation | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 10260 Campus Point Drive | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) San Diego CA 92121 | | | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | | |
| TXX Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, at appointment of a domestic | | | | | | |
| Other Trepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate | | | | | | |
| document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | | | |
| 1 LMUELLER 00000015 75894397 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 215E | | | | | | |
| 40.00 OP 175.00 OP | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|--|---|
| OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative | Name and Address Enter for the first F | Receiving Party only. |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Correspondent Name and | Address Area Code and Telephone Number | 803-255-9382 |
| Name Craig N. Ki | llen | |
| Address (line 1) Nelson Mull: | ins Riley & Scarborough | |
| Address (line 2) P.O. Box 110 | 070 | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) Columbia, SO | C 29211-1070 | |
| | number of pages of the attached conveyance d | ocument # 4 |
| Trademark Application Nu Enter either the Trademark Application | umber(s) or Registration Number(s) on Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | |
| 75/894397 76/10127 | | stration Number(s) |
| 76/087311 76/08731 | 10 76/087441 | |
| 76/095660 76/10127 | 75 | |
| Number of Properties E | nter the total number of properties involved. | # 8 |
| Fee Amount Fe | e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 215 |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac | Enclosed XX Deposit Account Count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | |
| | Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: | # 50-1196 Yes XX No |

Mag y Ki Signature Name of Person Signing **Date Signed**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Craig N. Killen

indicated herein.

March 26, 2001

XX

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REGARDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Security Interest is given by Conita Technologies, Inc., a South Carolina corporation (the "Company"), in connection with that certain Pledge Agreement dated as of February 16, 2001 (the "Pledge Agreement"), by the Company in favor of Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SAIC").

RECITAL

Pursuant to the terms of the Pledge Agreement, the Company has granted to SAIC a security interest in certain Collateral (as defined in the Pledge Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, the Company does hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

Pursuant to the terms of the Pledge Agreement, the Company granted and pledged to SAIC a security interest in the Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto). The rights and remedies of SAIC with respect to such security interest are as set forth in the Pledge Agreement.

The Company represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection with which the Company has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 20th day of March, 2001.

Conita Technologies, Inc.

By: Jeffrey F. McElroy, President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

No application has been filed with respect to any copyright.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

| Title | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| U/A PERSONAL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT | 09 / 519075 | 3/6/2000 |
| U/A PERSONAL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT (PCT) | | 3/5/2001 |
| U/A VIRTUAL ASSISTANT ENGINE | 09 / 519234 | 3/6/2000 |
| U/A VIRTUAL ASSISTANT ENGINE (PCT) | | 3/5/2001 |
| U/A PERSONAL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT WITH SEMANTIC TAGGING | 09 / 519217 | 3/6/2000 |
| U/A PERSONAL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT WITH TEMPORAL SELECTIVITY | 09 / 519486 | 3/6/2000 |

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

| Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application; Registration Date |
|---------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| CONITA | 75 / 894397 | 1/11/2000 |
| .V | 76 / 101276 | 8/2/2000 |
| LOGO DESIGN | 75 / 894973 | 1/11/2000 |
| PVAEXCHANGE | 76 / 087311 | 7/12/2000 |
| PVASERVER | 76 / 087310 | 7/12/2000 |
| PVASTUDIO | 76 / 087441 | 7/12/2000 |
| MYPVA | 76 / 095660 | 7/11/2000 |
| POWERED BY .V | 76 / 101275 | 8/2/2000 |

 $\sim\!$ Doc# 850281.03 $\,\sim\,$

RECORDED: 03/28/2001